900386806 12/05/2016

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM407581 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:Correction by Declaration to remove 2,379,723, erroneously included in the filing recorded at R4545 F085.RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900385296

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|----------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Webtrends Inc. |          | 03/28/2011     | Corporation: DELAWARE |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Webtrends Inc.             |  |  |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 851 SW 6th Ave. Suite 1600 |  |  |
| City:           | Portland                   |  |  |
| State/Country:  | OREGON                     |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 97204                      |  |  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: DELAWARE      |  |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark   |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 2379723 | WEBPOSITION |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024083141

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com
Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company
Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jean Paterson

SIGNATURE: /jep/

**DATE SIGNED:** 12/05/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=2379723#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900386806 REEL: 005934 FRAME: 0073

# Correction by Declaration

On May 20, 2011 a Security Agreement was filed between Webtrends Inc. and Silicon Valley Bank. The Security Interest erroneously included trademark registration 2,379,723 (WEBPOSITION) and was recorded at reel 4545 frame 085 at the USPTO.

This declaration is made to remove the registration included in the Security Agreement erroneously. It is the intent of this declaration that the trademark revert back to Webtrends Inc.

Jean Paterson Corporation Service Company November 18, 2016

**RECORDED: 11/18/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005934 FRAME: 0074